Instruction and Operating
Manual
Valve Monitoring Controller
LSB-7 Series
< LSB-7 >                                < LSB-7S >
Power-Genex Ltd.
                          LSB-7 Series
www.powergenex.com                    1
C o n t e n t s
1. Safety Instructions and Precautions 2
2. Overview of Structure 6
3. Specifications 7
4. Description on Nameplate 7
5. Part Numbering System (Order Code) 9
6. Specifications of Switches
 and Proximity Sensors
6.1. Mechanical Switches
 6.1.1. SPDT, SZM-V16-2FA-61
      (made by STARION)
6.1.2. DPDT, DZ-10G (made by OMRON)
6.2. Proximity Sensors
 6.2.1. NJ2-V3-N
(made by Pepperl & Fuchs)
       6.2.2. NJ2-12GM-N
(made by Pepperl & Fuchs)
9
10
7. Specifications of Position Transmitter 10
8. Operating Principle of Solenoid Valve 11
8.1 Manual Button on Solenoid Valve
9. Installation 12
10. Electrical Connections 13
11. Setting of Cams and Switches
12. Dimensions
16
17

                          LSB-7 Series
www.powergenex.com                    8
5. Part Numbering System (order code)
LSB — 7 x x x — x — x x — x x x — x x
Body Material Aluminum diecast .
 SUS 316 s
Switch Type Mechanical switches 0
Proximity switches 1
Switch / Sensor None   N
Mechanical
switches
2 x SPDT  0
4 x SPDT  2
2 x DPDT  4
Proximity
Sensors
2 x NJ2-V3-N / P&F  6
 4 x NJ2-V3-N / P&F  7
 2 x NJ2-12GK-N / P&F  8
4 x NJ2-12GK-N / P&F  9
Position
Transmitter
None
N
4 ~ 20mA output signal O
Coil Type None N
 Single coil type S
 Double coil type D
Coil Power None   N
 220 VAC   A
 110 VAC   B
 24 VDC   C
Indicator Option 2 – way (standard)   N
 3 – way L-port   L
 3 – way T-port   T
Electrical 2 x PF 1/2    A
Connections 2 x NPT 1/2    B
 2 x M20    C
 2 x PF 3/4    E
 2 x NPT 3/4    F
 2 x PF 1    H
 2 x NPT 1    I
Pneumatic Rc 1/4    R
Connections NPT 1/4    N
Feedback Shaft Fork lever      F
 NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)      N
Mounting Bracket None       N
  Multi-size bracket for VDI/VDE3845 (IEC60534-6-2)      R
                          LSB-7 Series
www.powergenex.com                    9
6. Specifications of Switches and Proximity Sensors
6.1 Mechanical Switches
6.1.1 SPDT, SZM-V16-2FA-61 (made by STARION)
< SPDT Mechanical Switch >
Type
Non-inductive load Inductive load